
 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                                               

 

Strengthening of BGD e-GOV CIRT 
Bangladesh Computer Council 

Information and Communications Technology Division 
Ministry of Posts, Telecommunications and Information Technology 

BCC Bhaban, 14-E/X Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka 1207 
🕿 55007183-6, e-mail: info@cirt.gov.bd, Website: www.cirt.gov.bd 

Tender Notice 
1. Ministry Ministry of Posts, Telecommunications & Information Technology 

2. Division Information & Communication Technology Division 

3. Agency Bangladesh Computer Council (BCC)  

4. Procuring Entity Name Project Director,  Strengthening of BGD e-GOV CIRT Project 

5. Procuring Entity District Dhaka 

6. Invitation for  Rent a Vehicle 

7. Invitation Ref No & Date 56.01.0000.037.07.033.24-744, Dated: 09.12.2024  

8. Procurement Method Open Tendering Method (OTM) 

9. Budget and Source of Funds GoB 

10. Project  (if applicable) Strengthening of BGD e-GOV CIRT Project 

11. Tender Package Number  S-26 

12. Tender Package Name Rent a Vehicle 

13. Tender Publication Date 09.12.2024 

14. Tender Last Selling Date 22.12.2024 at 12:00 PM 

15. Tender Closing Date and Time 23.12.2024 Time: 2:00 P. M 

16. Tender Opening Date and Time 23.12.2024 Time: 2:30 P. M  

17. Pre-Tender Meeting  N/A 

18. Name & Address of the office(s) Strengthening of BGD e-GOV CIRT Project 

 - Selling Tender Document  12th Floor, Bangladesh Computer Council, ICT Tower, Agargaon, Dhaka. 

 - Receiving Tender Document 12th Floor, Bangladesh Computer Council, ICT Tower, Agargaon, Dhaka. 

 - Opening Tender Document Project Conference Room, 12th Floor, Bangladesh Computer Council, ICT Tower, Agargaon, Dhaka. 

19. Brief Description of Services Hiring of an Octane/CNG driven vehicle with fuel cost on monthly basis. Seat capacity: Minimum 7 (Seven) 
passengers including driver; Condition : Well maintained with full A/C; Model: Minimum 2013; Registration: 
Minimum 2016; Engine : Minimum. 1800 CC; Door : Minimum 4 (four) doors; Contract Duration : Up to June 
2025, may be extended if project period extend. 

20. Eligibility criteria Details in Tender document 

21. Price of Tender Document 1,000 BDT (Non-refundable). Documents Can be found at  www.bcc.gov.bd and  www.cirt.gov.bd 

22. Identification of Package, Tender Security, Completion Time  

 
Pkg.No. Identification Number 

Location 
 

Tender Security (by Pay 
Order / Bank Guarantee) 

Completion Time in 
Months 

 
S-26 Rent a Vehicle 01 Dhaka 

Tk. 25,000 (Twenty Five 
Thousand) Only 

6 (Six) Months 

23. Designation of Official Inviting Tender Project Director,  Strengthening of BGD e-GOV CIRT Project 
24. Address of Official Inviting Tender 12th Floor, Bangladesh Computer Council, ICT Tower, Agargaon, Dhaka. 

25. Contact details of Official Inviting Tender Tel: : 55007183-6 Fax: 88-02-55006791 e.mail:  info@cirt.gov.bd 

26. The Procuring Entity reserves the right to accept or reject all or any of the tenders without assigning any reason. 

 

SD/- 

Project Director 

Strengthening of BGD e-GOV CIRT 

Project (1st Revised) 

mailto:info@cirt.gov.bd
http://www.cirt.gov.bd/

